

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 in Civil Appeal No. 1106/2007

Exec. Engineer, Uttaranchal Power Corpn. ... Appellant

Vs.

M/s Kashi Vishwanath Steel Ltd. & Ors.Respondents
(For seeking modification of Court's order dated 13.12.2007)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Applicant(s)/ Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A.No.2.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master