

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 1-2 & 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1622 OF 2007

DIAMOND CEMENT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P.POWER CORPORATION LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(appeal against the order of Registrar dated 18.11.2010 and c/delay and directions and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Interlocutory Applications in the Appeal were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nachiket Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Advocate for the respondents, seeking two weeks time to file reply along with documents.

List after two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master