

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1361 OF 2013

U.P. POWER CORP.LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT UDYOG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interim order dated 08.02.2013 is made absolute to last till
the disposal of the appeal.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master