

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 169836 of 2018 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8517/2011

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAGANNATH STEELS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for modification and exemption from filing O.T)

Date : 14-01-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Amardeep Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neena Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 169836 of 2018 (Application for modification) is dismissed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER