

ITEM NO.28

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.35628 of 2020 in Civil Appeal No.8517/2011

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAGANNATH STEELS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 14-10-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.35628 of 2020 - application for stay
is dismissed.

The applicant is allowed to pursue other
remedies.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master