

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1361/2013

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT UDYAG AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shristi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, learned counsel for the appellants would submit that this matter must be heard with C.A. No.8517/2011 as it raises the same issues.

The Registry will post the matter before the appropriate Bench after getting orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER