

ITEM NO.102 (MM)

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8517/2011

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD.. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAGANNATH STEELS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1622/2007 (III-A)

IA No. 1/2011 - APPLN. AGAINST THE ORDER 18.11.2010 OF LD. REG.

IA No. 4/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

For Appellant(s)/  
Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushgar Swami, Adv.  
Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On account of the fact that counsel for the  
respondent(s) is down with Covid, list in the week  
commencing 02.08.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)