

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8517/2011

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAGANNATH STEELS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1622/2007 (III-A)

(FOR [APPLN. AGAINST THE ORDER 18.11.2010 OF LD. REG.] ON IA
1/2011FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION OT] ON IA
4/2011

Date : 03-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishabh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Aarti Upadhyay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Neena Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR
Ms Anu Singla, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Swami, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment letter has been circulated as the
counsel for UPCL has suffered bereavement in his
family.

List after two weeks.

The parties are directed to comply with the requirement stipulated in the Cause List of filing a three pages synopsis otherwise they will be treated in default and costs will be imposed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)